



First Security Bank

09/25/2023

Dear Valued Customer:

As you may know, The First National Bank of Henning has agreed to acquire the Evansville and Detroit Lakes branches of First Security Bank of Sleepy Eye. The anticipated system conversion is expected to take place the weekend of January 27th, 2024. The system conversion is the time that we will transition your account information from First Security Bank to The First National Bank of Henning. The First National Bank of Henning is excited to welcome you to the FNB family and appreciates your business.

During this process, you will continue to work with the same local bankers you have come to trust. After conversion weekend, First National Bank will be able to serve you with expanded services and branch locations. Together, we are committed to making this transition as seamless as possible for our customers!

This communication serves as the first communication. There will be more detailed information in the next coming months. Please be aware of any communication that is sent to you via email, if you have agreed to electronic communication, or via regular mailings. There will be important information within these communications.

Thank you for your loyalty and trust. If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to visit your local branch location or review the merger information online at: https://www.fnbhenning.com/connect/community-correspondence.html

Sincerely,

John McGee CFO First Security Bank 605-335-1508 Randy Dorn President The First National Bank of Henning 218-864-7190